Document Control Number: 100-CT001C-EN-E  1 / 5
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: IEC Contactors, Reversing Contactors and Accessories
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Rockwell Automation Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.

N/R = This directive is not required for this product.
Document Control Number: 100-CT001C-EN-E  3 / 5
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
IEC Contactors, Reversing Contactors Catalogue Number Explanation
100-K R 05 D 10
1 2 3 4 5
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
100-K
104-K
Base Catalogue Number
IEC Contactor
IEC Reversing Contactor
2
No suffix
R
Terminal Type
Screw terminals
Spring force terminals
3
05
09
12
Contactor Size
  5A
  9A
12A
4 One or two letters Control Voltage Coil Code (designates coil-voltage and -frequency)
AC coil code (conventional coil: 110…525V50Hz)
AC coil code (conventional coil: 120…600V60Hz)
AC coil code (conventional coil: 12…415V50/60Hz, double frequency)
DC coil code (conventional coil: 9…250VDC). Two letter code starting
with “Z” or “D”; “D” designates a bi-directional diode, integrated
between the supply terminals
5 01, 10 Auxiliary Contact configuration of contactor (3 poles)
200, 300, 400 Contact configuration of contactor (4 poles)
02, 20, 24, 42 Auxiliary Contact configuration of reversing contactor (3 poles)
Document Control Number: 100-CT001C-EN-E  4 / 5
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation
A.) Front Mounted Auxiliary Contact Blocks
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
100-KF
100-KRF
Base Catalogue Number
Front Mounted Auxiliary Contact Block with screw terminals
Front Mounted Auxiliary Contact Block with spring force terminals
2
A
B
C
Terminal Identification
For use with 100-K Contactors and 104-K Reversing Contactors or
700-K Control Relays
With alternate numbering of contacts, for use with 100-K Contactors
For use with 100-K Contactors
3 Blank Bifurcated contact construction with silver contacts
4
No suffix
L
Contact Configuration
No early make contacts and no late break contacts are provided
One early closing N.O. contact and one late opening N.C. contact
5
Two digits
Contact Configuration
First digit designates number of N.O. contacts
Second digit designates number of N.C. contacts
6
No suffix
E
Z
Terminal Classification
No classification
According to European standards
According to manufacturer’s specifications
B.) Suppressor Modules
100-KFS C 480
1 2 3
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 100-KFS Base Catalogue Number of Suppressor Module
2
C
D
V
Z
Module Type
RC-Module
Diode-Module
Varistor-Module
Bi-directional Diode-Module
3 Two or three digits Designates voltage range
100-KRF A   11 E
1 2 3 4 5 6
Document Control Number: 100-CT001C-EN-E  5 / 5
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation (continued)
C.) Solid-State Timing Elements
100-KT 3S
1 2 3
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 100-KT Base Catalogue Number of Solid-State Timing Element
2
3S